PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8165198

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MONFITELLO INC.	09/11/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONTEBELLO PACKAGING, INC.	
Street Address:	1036 CHEMIN ABERDEEN STREET	
City:	HAWKESBURY, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K6A 1K5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D699587
Patent Number:	D702561

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9712718020

Email: foreigninbound@mccrus.com Correspondent Name: MCCOY RUSSELL LLP

Address Line 1: 1410 NW JOHNSON ST, STE 201

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FAS13303D, FAS13305D	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA BEATY	
SIGNATURE:	/Laura Beaty/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Company_to_Company_Assignment_FAS13303D_and_FAS13305D#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064891 FRAME: 0891 508118020

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MONFITELLO INC., (hereinafter "Assignor") a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of Quebec, Canada, and having a principal place of business at 2700 Jean Baptiste Deschamps, Lachine, Quebec, H8T 1E1 Canada, is the sole and exclusive owner of all rights in the patents and/or applications therefor, as indicated in the below table:

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
HINGED CAP SHOULDER TUBE - NO VALVE	D699,587	January 29, 2014
NECKLESS TUBE WITH TOP SEAL	D702,561	March 26, 2014

(hereinafter the "Subject Patent Assets"); and

WHEREAS, MONTEBELLO PACKAGING, INC. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of Ontario, Canada, and having a principal place of business at 1036 Chemin Aberdeen Street, Hawkesbury, Ontario, K6A 1K5 Canada, desires to acquire all rights in the Subject Patent Assets, including any and all rights to pursue claims and damages for prior acts of infringement by third parties;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, and Assignor does hereby confirm its assignment unto Assignee nunc pro tunc effective as of December 29, 2021, all right, title, and interest in and to the Subject Patent Assets, including any and all Letters Patent based thereon now or in the future granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign jurisdictions, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all claims for infringement thereof both arising prior to and on or after the effective date of this Assignment.

MONFITELLO INC.:

Signature: Sign

Page 1 of 1 – ASSIGNMENT TO MONTEBELLO PACKAGING, INC.

PATENT REEL: 064891 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 09/13/2023